

Reviewed by PM: Reviewed by BM: 

						Bids Received: 2/6/2025						
						at: 11:00 AM		at the City Engineer's Office				
Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		REDLINE EXCAVATING LLC		ANLAAN CORPORATION		DANS EXCAVATING SERVICE INC	
File No. 24010					Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 606,114.13	\$ 457,908.60	\$ 519,667.33	\$ 549,532.95		
Allowable Discount Points										3.0		
Allowable Discount Amount										\$ 16,485.99		
DISCOUNTED BID							\$ 457,908.60	\$ 519,667.33	\$ 533,046.96			
Discounted BID Ranking No.							1	2	3			
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Mobilization, Max (\$55,472.38)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,439.50	\$ 55,439.50	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
2	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	6	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	
3	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
4	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,836.88	\$ 3,836.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
5	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	5,922	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,064.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 28,721.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,844.00	
6	Manhole, Remove	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	129	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 612.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 774.00	
8	Sign, Remove and Salvage	Each	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	
9	Parking Stop, Rem	Each	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	
10	Post, Rem	Each	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	
11	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	483	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,490.00	
12	Site Grading	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	
13	Project Cleanup	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
14	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Square Yard	645	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 11.18	\$ 7,211.10	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,965.00	
15	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	4,830	\$ 18.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 14.22	\$ 68,682.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 106,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,600.00	
16	Storm Sewer, C76 CLIII, 12 inch	Foot	90	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	
17	Stormwater Treatment Device, 6 foot Dia	Each	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,845.00	\$ 23,845.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
18	Catch Basin, 4 foot Dia, Detail S-7	Each	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
19	Catch Basin, 4 foot Dia, Detail S-3	Each	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,937.52	\$ 2,937.52	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
20	Pavt, Cleaning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
21	HMA, 4EL	Ton	586	\$ 105.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 55,670.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 56,256.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 56,256.00	
22	HMA, 5EL	Ton	439	\$ 115.00	\$ 50,485.00	\$ 103.20	\$ 45,304.80	\$ 98.00	\$ 43,022.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 43,022.00	
23	Curb and Gutter, 12 x 6 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 9,376.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	
24	Standard Straight Curb, Detail P-5A	Foot	192	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 41.69	\$ 8,004.48	\$ 31.70	\$ 6,086.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	
25	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	4,805	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 6.49	\$ 31,184.45	\$ 5.40	\$ 25,947.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,830.00	
26	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	850	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 6,842.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,650.00	
27	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 29.56	\$ 177.36	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	
28	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	Foot	406	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 21.52	\$ 8,737.12	\$ 42.60	\$ 17,295.60	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,398.00	
29	Double Entrance Gate, 16 Ft	Each	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
30	Double Entrance Gate, 22 Ft	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
31	Maintaining Traffic	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,148.20	\$ 3,148.20	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
32	Detour Signng	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
33	Post, Steel, 3lb	Foot	132	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9.54	\$ 1,259.28	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	
34	Sign, Type IIIA	Square Foot	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 426.93	\$ 19.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	
35	Sign, Type IIIB	Square Foot	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	
36	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,611	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,514.38	\$ 0.25	\$ 652.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 652.75	
37	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	Foot	390	\$ 0.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 226.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 117.00	
38	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,611	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 992.18	\$ 0.20	\$ 522.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 522.20	
39	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Blue	Foot	390	\$ 0.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 148.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 97.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 97.50	
40	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Accesibility Parking Space Symbol	Each	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 506.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	
41	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
42	Protect Tree, Detail M-2	Each	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	
43	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	986	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 9,652.94	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,818.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,465.00	
44	Turf Watering	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,617.40	\$ 2,617.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	
45	Weed Control	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	
46	Amelanchier x Grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance' / Autumn Brilliance Apple Serviceberry	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 521.89	\$ 1,043.78	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	
47	Betula Nigra 'Cully' / Heritage River Birch Multi-Trunk	Each	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 574.54	\$ 1,723.62	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	
48	Nyssa Sylvatica 'PRPI' / Fire Master Tupelo	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 688.94	\$ 1,377.88	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	
49	Ulmus Parvifolia 'Emer II' / Allee Lacebark Elm	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 583.44	\$ 583.44	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	
50	Ulmus x 'Frontier' / Frontier Elm	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 688.94	\$ 2,755.76	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT					ENGINEER'S		REDLINE EXCAVATING LLC		ANLAAN CORPORATION		DANS EXCAVATING SERVICE INC	
					ESTIMATE							
File No. 24010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)				\$ 606,114.13		\$ 457,908.60		\$ 519,667.33		\$ 549,532.95	
Allowable Discount Points Allowable Discount Amount DISCOUNTED BID							\$ 457,908.60		\$ 519,667.33		3.0	
											\$ 533,046.96	
Discounted BID Ranking No.							1		2		3	
51	Ilex Verticillata 'Jim Dandy' / Jim Dandy Winterberry	Each	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.81	\$ 566.48	\$ 83.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	
52	Ilex Verticillata 'Red Sprite' / Red Sprite Winterberry	Each	17	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 70.81	\$ 1,203.77	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	
53	Site Preperation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,066.25	\$ 5,066.25	\$ 1,284.92	\$ 1,284.92	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	
54	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min (dollar)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,460.75	\$ 2,460.75	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	
55	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min (dollar)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,039.75	\$ 3,039.75	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	
56	Landscape Boulder	Each	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 405.50	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	
57	Mulch	Square Yard	47	\$ 6.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 34.08	\$ 1,601.76	\$ 12.50	\$ 587.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 540.50	
58	Turf Establishment, Slow Grow	Square Yard	73	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 455.52	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 584.00	

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAGEL CONSTRUCTION INC		C & D HUGHES INC		KATERBERG-VERHAGE INC	
File No. 24010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			\$ 606,114.13		\$ 569,027.45		\$ 583,275.22		\$ 590,879.00	
Allowable Discount Points						2.5		3.0			
Allowable Discount Amount						\$ 14,225.69		\$ 17,498.26			
DISCOUNTED BID						\$ 554,801.76		\$ 565,776.96		\$ 590,879.00	
Discounted BID Ranking No.						4		5		6	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max (\$55,472.38)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,472.00	\$ 55,472.00	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	6	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
3	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
4	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
5	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	5,922	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,064.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 32,571.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,324.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,766.00
6	Manhole, Remove	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	129	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,354.50
8	Sign, Remove and Salvage	Each	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00
9	Parking Stop, Rem	Each	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
10	Post, Rem	Each	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 210.00
11	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	483	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,150.00
12	Site Grading	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 87,670.00	\$ 87,670.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67,465.50	\$ 67,465.50
13	Project Cleanup	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
14	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Square Yard	645	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 11,094.00
15	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	4,830	\$ 18.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 102,396.00
16	Storm Sewer, C76 CLIII, 12 inch	Foot	90	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00
17	Stormwater Treatment Device, 6 foot Dia	Each	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 29,820.00
18	Catch Basin, 4 foot Dia, Detail S-7	Each	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
19	Catch Basin, 4 foot Dia, Detail S-3	Each	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
20	Pavt, Cleaning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
21	HMA, 4EL	Ton	586	\$ 105.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,600.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 55,435.60	\$ 99.50	\$ 58,307.00
22	HMA, 5EL	Ton	439	\$ 115.00	\$ 50,485.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 44,778.00	\$ 99.86	\$ 43,838.54	\$ 105.00	\$ 46,095.00
23	Curb and Gutter, 12 x 6 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 28.20	\$ 9,024.00
24	Standard Straight Curb, Detail P-5A	Foot	192	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,712.00
25	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	4,805	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 22,583.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 27,869.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 32,674.00
26	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	850	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 6,970.00
27	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 162.00
28	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	Foot	406	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 8,627.50
29	Double Entrance Gate, 16 Ft	Each	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 10,290.00
30	Double Entrance Gate, 22 Ft	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
31	Maintaining Traffic	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 13,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
32	Detour Signing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
33	Post, Steel, 3lb	Foot	132	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,158.00
34	Sign, Type IIIA	Square Foot	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 997.50
35	Sign, Type IIIB	Square Foot	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
36	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,611	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 652.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,091.45	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50
37	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	Foot	390	\$ 0.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 819.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 195.00
38	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,611	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 522.20	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,569.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 783.30
39	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Blue	Foot	390	\$ 0.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 97.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 741.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 117.00
40	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Accesibility Parking Space Symbol	Each	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 210.00
41	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
42	Protect Tree, Detail M-2	Each	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00
43	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	986	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,930.00
44	Turf Watering	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00
45	Weed Control	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
46	Amelanchier x Grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance' / Autumn Brilliance Apple Serviceberry	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
47	Betula Nigra 'Cully' / Heritage River Birch Multi-Trunk	Each	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00
48	Nyssa Sylvatica 'PRPI' / Fire Master Tupelo	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	Ulmus Parvifolia 'Emer II' / Allee Lacebark Elm	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
50	Ulmus x 'Frontier' / Frontier Elm	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT					ENGINEER'S		NAGEL CONSTRUCTION INC		C & D HUGHES INC		KATERBERG-VERHAGE INC			
					ESTIMATE									
File No. 24010					Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 606,114.13		\$ 569,027.45		\$ 583,275.22		\$ 590,879.00	
Allowable Discount Points							2.5		3.0					
Allowable Discount Amount							\$ 14,225.69		\$ 17,498.26					
DISCOUNTED BID							\$ 554,801.76		\$ 565,776.96				\$ 590,879.00	
Discounted BID Ranking No.							4		5		6			
51	Ilex Verticillata 'Jim Dandy' / Jim Dandy Winterberry	Each	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00			
52	Ilex Verticillata 'Red Sprite' / Red Sprite Winterberry	Each	17	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00			
53	Site Preperation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,066.25	\$ 5,066.25	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,625.20	\$ 2,625.20			
54	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min (dollar)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,460.75	\$ 2,460.75	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00			
55	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min (dollar)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,039.75	\$ 3,039.75	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00			
56	Landscape Boulder	Each	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00			
57	Mulch	Square Yard	47	\$ 6.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 540.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 587.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 940.00			
58	Turf Establishment, Slow Grow	Square Yard	73	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,095.00			

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BULTSMA EXCAVATING INC		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC	
File No. 24010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)				\$ 606,114.13	\$ 606,358.79		\$ 634,154.15		\$ 678,148.80	
	Allowable Discount Points							2.5		4.0	
	Allowable Discount Amount							\$ 15,853.85		\$ 27,125.95	
	DISCOUNTED BID					\$ 606,358.79		\$ 618,300.30		\$ 651,022.85	
	Discounted BID Ranking No.					7		8		9	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max (\$55,472.38)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 55,472.38	\$ 33,158.00	\$ 33,158.00	\$ 55,472.00	\$ 55,472.00	\$ 55,472.00	\$ 55,472.00
2	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	6	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
3	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	5,922	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,064.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 18,476.64	\$ 2.35	\$ 13,916.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 53,298.00
6	Manhole, Remove	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	129	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,141.65	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 774.00
8	Sign, Remove and Salvage	Each	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
9	Parking Stop, Rem	Each	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00
10	Post, Rem	Each	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00
11	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	483	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 16,083.90	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,214.50
12	Site Grading	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 114,451.00	\$ 114,451.00	\$ 52,432.00	\$ 52,432.00	\$ 82,337.00	\$ 82,337.00
13	Project Cleanup	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,431.00	\$ 3,431.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Square Yard	645	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 6,766.05	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,995.00
15	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	4,830	\$ 18.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 61,582.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 135,240.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 149,730.00
16	Storm Sewer, C76 CLIII, 12 inch	Foot	90	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 34.31	\$ 3,087.90	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,970.00
17	Stormwater Treatment Device, 6 foot Dia	Each	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,266.00	\$ 33,266.00	\$ 96,590.00	\$ 96,590.00	\$ 47,466.00	\$ 47,466.00
18	Catch Basin, 4 foot Dia, Detail S-7	Each	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 5,740.00
19	Catch Basin, 4 foot Dia, Detail S-3	Each	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 5,117.00	\$ 5,117.00
20	Pavt, Cleaning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
21	HMA, 4EL	Ton	586	\$ 105.00	\$ 61,530.00	\$ 105.52	\$ 61,834.72	\$ 96.00	\$ 56,256.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 55,084.00
22	HMA, 5EL	Ton	439	\$ 115.00	\$ 50,485.00	\$ 107.71	\$ 47,284.69	\$ 98.00	\$ 43,022.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 44,778.00
23	Curb and Gutter, 12 x 6 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	320	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.78	\$ 9,849.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,680.00
24	Standard Straight Curb, Detail P-5A	Foot	192	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 42.59	\$ 8,177.28	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,608.00
25	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	4,805	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 39,593.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,622.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 21,622.50
26	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	850	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 8,483.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,525.00
27	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.78	\$ 184.68	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00
28	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	Foot	406	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 24.18	\$ 9,817.08	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,744.00
29	Double Entrance Gate, 16 Ft	Each	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,727.00	\$ 5,727.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 3,242.00
30	Double Entrance Gate, 22 Ft	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,361.00	\$ 7,361.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 3,242.00
31	Maintaining Traffic	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 23,430.00
32	Detour Signng	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,916.00	\$ 7,916.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
33	Post, Steel, 3lb	Foot	132	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 17,688.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,188.00
34	Sign, Type IIIA	Square Foot	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 16.49	\$ 346.29	\$ 19.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 399.00
35	Sign, Type IIIB	Square Foot	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 132.99	\$ 265.98	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
36	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,611	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 0.27	\$ 704.97	\$ 0.25	\$ 652.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50
37	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	Foot	390	\$ 0.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 128.70	\$ 0.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 195.00
38	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White	Foot	2,611	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 0.27	\$ 704.97	\$ 0.20	\$ 522.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 783.30
39	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Blue	Foot	390	\$ 0.60	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 128.70	\$ 0.25	\$ 97.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 117.00
40	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Accessibility Parking Space Symbol	Each	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 32.97	\$ 263.76	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
41	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,904.00	\$ 9,904.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
42	Protect Tree, Detail M-2	Each	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 15,392.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,688.00
43	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	986	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 5,600.48	\$ 25.50	\$ 25,143.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,860.00
44	Turf Watering	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
45	Weed Control	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
46	Amelanchier x Grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance' / Autumn Brilliance Apple Serviceberry	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 395.68	\$ 791.36	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
47	Betula Nigra 'Cully' / Heritage River Birch Multi-Trunk	Each	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 373.30	\$ 1,119.90	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00
48	Nyssa Sylvatica 'PRPI' / Fire Master Tupelo	Each	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 592.52	\$ 1,185.04	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
49	Ulmus Parvifolia 'Emer II' / Allee Lacebark Elm	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
50	Ulmus x 'Frontier' / Frontier Elm	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT					ENGINEER'S		BULTSMA EXCAVATING INC		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC								
					ESTIMATE														
File No. 24010	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)				\$	606,114.13		\$	606,358.79		\$	634,154.15		\$	678,148.80				
Allowable Discount Points											2.5				4.0				
											\$ 15,853.85				\$ 27,125.95				
DISCOUNTED BID							\$ 606,358.79				\$ 618,300.30				\$ 651,022.85				
Discounted BID Ranking No.							7		8		9								
51	Ilex Verticillata 'Jim Dandy' / Jim Dandy Winterberry	Each	8	\$	75.00	\$	600.00	\$	77.00	\$	616.00	\$	70.00	\$	560.00	\$	70.00	\$	560.00
52	Ilex Verticillata 'Red Sprite' / Red Sprite Winterberry	Each	17	\$	75.00	\$	1,275.00	\$	72.00	\$	1,224.00	\$	65.00	\$	1,105.00	\$	65.00	\$	1,105.00
53	Site Preperation	Lump Sum	1	\$	5,066.25	\$	5,066.25	\$	3,407.00	\$	3,407.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	3,100.00
54	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min (dollar)	Lump Sum	1	\$	2,460.75	\$	2,460.75	\$	4,033.00	\$	4,033.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	2,760.00
55	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min (dollar)	Lump Sum	1	\$	3,039.75	\$	3,039.75	\$	5,044.00	\$	5,044.00	\$	3,590.00	\$	3,590.00	\$	3,590.00	\$	3,590.00
56	Landscape Boulder	Each	4	\$	300.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	558.00	\$	2,232.00	\$	150.00	\$	600.00	\$	150.00	\$	600.00
57	Mulch	Square Yard	47	\$	6.00	\$	282.00	\$	12.64	\$	594.08	\$	11.50	\$	540.50	\$	11.50	\$	540.50
58	Turf Establishment, Slow Grow	Square Yard	73	\$	15.00	\$	1,095.00	\$	8.79	\$	641.67	\$	32.00	\$	2,336.00	\$	16.50	\$	1,204.50

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT, File No. 24010						
	REDLINE EXCAVATING LLC		ANLAAN CORPORATION		DANS EXCAVATING SERVICE INC	
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$457,908.60		\$519,667.33		\$549,532.95	
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE- N/A		MLBE- N/A		MLBE- L & O CONSTRUCTION	\$60,930
Total Micro-LBE Participation	0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	11.09%	\$ 60,930
Micro-LBE Discount Points	0.00		0.00		3.00	
SUMMARY:						
Social Equity (A)						
Prosperous Economy (B)	0.00		0.00		3.00	
Registered Apprenticeship (B)						
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)						
Enriched Lives (D)						
Clean Environment (E)						
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS					3.0	
<i>Allowable Discount Points</i>					3.0	
Discount Amount					\$	16,485.99
<i>Allowable Discount Amount</i>					\$	16,485.99
DISCOUNTED BID	\$	457,908.60	\$	519,667.33	\$	533,046.96
Discounted BID Ranking		1		2		3

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT, File No. 24010						
	NAGEL CONSTRUCTION INC		C & D HUGHES INC		KATERBERG-VERHAGE INC	
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$569,027.45		\$583,275.22		\$590,879.00	
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE-DURAN CONSTRUCTORS	\$49,324	MLBE-L & O CONSTRUCTION	\$60,930	MLBE-N/A	
Total Micro-LBE Participation	8.67%	\$ 49,324	10.45%	\$ 60,930	0.00%	\$ -
Micro-LBE Discount Points	2.50		3.00		0.00	
SUMMARY:						
Social Equity (A)						
Prosperous Economy (B)	2.50		3.00		0.00	
Registered Apprenticeship (B)						
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)						
Enriched Lives (D)						
Clean Environment (E)						
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS	2.5		3.0			
Allowable Discount Points	2.5		3.0			
Discount Amount	\$ 14,225.69		\$ 17,498.26			
Allowable Discount Amount	\$ 14,225.69		\$ 17,498.26			
DISCOUNTED BID	\$ 554,801.76		\$ 565,776.96		\$ 590,879.00	
Discounted BID Ranking	4		5		6	

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Improvements to RICHMOND PARK PARKING LOT, File No. 24010						
	BULTSMA EXCAVATING INC		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC	
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$606,358.79		\$634,154.15		\$678,148.80	
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE- N/A		MLBE- DURAN CONSTRUCTORS	\$49,324	MLBE- DURAN CONSTRUCTORS	\$49,324
Total Micro-LBE Participation	0.00%	\$ -	7.78%	\$ 49,324	7.27%	\$ 49,324
Micro-LBE Discount Points	0.00		2.50		2.00	
SUMMARY:						
Social Equity (A)						
Prosperous Economy (B)	0.00		2.50		2.00	
Registered Apprenticeship (B)						
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)					1.00	
Enriched Lives (D)					1.00	
Clean Environment (E)						
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS			2.5		4.0	
<i>Allowable Discount Points</i>			2.5		4.0	
Discount Amount			\$ 15,853.85		\$ 27,125.95	
<i>Allowable Discount Amount</i>			\$ 15,853.85		\$ 27,125.95	
DISCOUNTED BID	\$ 606,358.79		\$ 618,300.30		\$ 651,022.85	
Discounted BID Ranking	7		8		9	